
ODISHA ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, LUHASILA 
BLOCK- BIJATALA, PIN� 757048, MAYURBHANJ 

Affiliated to CBSE, New Delhi 
School Code-17162 

Email: bijatala(@oav.edu.in 

Letter no: q6 /0AVL/2026 

post, 

Cook & Asst. Cook for 100 seated boy's hostel. 
Ref. Advertisment No. 09/0AVL/2026 dated 07.0 1.2026 for engagement of Warden, Chowkidar, Head 

1.Martic Market Sheet & Certificate. 
2.+2 Mark Sheet & Certificate. 
3.BA/Bsc Mark Sheet & Certificate 
4.Experience Certificate as Warden 
5.Caste Certificate, if applicable 
6.Resident Certificate 

with reference to the above citied advertisement, annexed pBease find the list of eligitle and ineligible 
candidates for the post of Warden, Chowkidar, Head Cook & Assistant Cook to be engaged in 100 seated 
boy's hostel. This list is prepared after preliminary scrutiny of the documents received through speed 

8.Aadhar card 
9.Voter lcard 

Affiliation No: -1520113 

NOTICE FOR DOCUMENT VERIFCATION 

7.0ne Self attested passport size photograph 

A total of 100 candidates head applied for various post out of which 76 eligible candidates ( Warden-36 
Chowkidar-Cum-Sweeper-26, Head Caok -07 & Asst.Cook-07 ) are hereby by notified to appear before 
the selection committee with the documents applicable for the post from the following for verification on 
24.02.2026 at 10:00 am at 0AV Luhasila ,Bijatala ,Mayurbhanj Positively failing which their candidates 
will be treated as cancelled. 

Copy submitted to: 

U-DISE No-21070608082 o 
Contact No.: +91- 9337062927 

o.A. UNASJ 

1. State Project Director, OSEPA,BBSR for kind information. 

A total of ineligible candidates (Warden-13, Chowkidar-Cum-Sweeper-06, Head Cook-02 & Asst. Cook-03, 
non-specified-01) also notified to appear before the selection committee with the requisite documents 
for verification on 24.02.2026 at 10.00 am at 0AV Lubasila, Bijatala, Mayurbhanj positively to claim their 
eligibility if any, failing which no further correspondence will be entertained. 

2. State Project Director, OAVS,BBSR for kind information. 

Date: 13.02.2026 

3. PA to collector for intormation of the Collector and DM, Mayurbhanj. 
4. District Education officer, Mayurbhanj for kind information. 

Principalaeprincipa1 
BAlheslla Bijatal MYHP 

PriegiphayegMlcopat 
OAVONVuhasila 

Bijatala, Matbenl 



SL.NO 

1 

3 

4 

2 2026/0AVS/BHW/004 MANSING MAJHI 

|ODISHA ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, LUHASILA, BJATALA, MAYURBHANJ 
DOCUMENTS VARIFICATION FOR ENGAGEMENT OF WARDEN FOR BOYS HOSTEL 

12 

INDEX. NO. 

5 2026/0AVS/BHW/007 BRUNDABAN PATRA 

6 2026/0AVS/BHW/008 DASMAT MURMU 

7 2026/0AVS/BHW/009 

14 

2026/0AVS/BHW/002 PARTHA SARATHI NAIK 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE 

16 

2026/0AVS/BHW/005 NIHAR RANJAN DAS 

17 

2026/0AVS/BHW/006 MAHESWAR MUNDA 

9 2026/0AVS/BHW/012 SUMANTA KUMAR GIRI 

10 2026/0AVS/BHW/013 HARIHAR PATRA 

19 

20 

11 2026/0AVS/BHW/014 BIBEKANANDA MOHANTA 

KARANA CHANDRA 

BEHERA 

13 2026/0AVS/BHW/018 NARESH CHANDRA GIRI 

15 2026/0AVS/BHW/021 DINABANDHU MOHANTA 

2026/0AVS/BHW/015 MOHAN TUDU 

2026/0AVS/BHW/019 BAJINATH MURMU 

2026/0AVS/BHW/023 LAXMAN MURMU 

2026/0AVS/BHW/025 SAROJ KUMAR NAIK 

18 2026/0AVs/BHW/026 PATRA 

2026/0AVS/BHW/010 SURYANARAYAN PRADHAN KULAMANI PRADHAN 

SRI SIRISH CHANDRA 

LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES 

2026/0AVS/BHW/027 NIPAK KUMAR MOHANTA 

2026/0AVS/BHW/029 KARUNAKAR PATRA 

FATHER/ HUSBAND 
NAME 

BHARAT CHANDRA NAIK05.05.1982 

LATE.BALAI MAJHI 

AJAY KUMAR DAS 

MANGAL MUNDA 

GARLAI MURM 

GIRISH CHANDRA 

BEHERA 

LATE RAMESWAR PATRA|04.06.1977 

|ANANDA CHANDRA GIRI 

ILT.KANISTHA PATRA 

PRASHANTA KUMAR 
MOHANTA 

MANARAM TUDU 

LATE.PRATAP CHANDRA 

GIRI 

|LT.UDAY MURMU 

|ASHARAM MOHANTA 

SURENDRA NATH 
MURMU 

DATE OF 

BIRTH 

ROUTU NAIK 

BHAGABAN PATRA 

02.01.1972 UNMARRIED 

15.04.1994 

12.06.1995 UNMARRIED 

02.04.1989 

MARRITAL 
STATUS 

MARRIED 

27.07.1993 UNMARRIED 

16.07.1976 

MARRIED 

07.09.1995 UNMARRIED 

MARRIED 

11.02.1987 MARRIED 

25.06.1985 

MARRIED 

10.04.1980 MARRIED 

03.07.1993 UNMARRIED 

01.03.1974 MARRIED 

LTPRAFULLA MOHANTA07.06.1993 

PURNA CHANDRA PATRA|05.05.1978 

MARRIED 

05.06.1994 MARRIED 

MARRIED 

08.06.1992 MARRIED 

10.05.1990 MARRIED 

13.05.1986| UNMARRIED 

MARRIED 

MARRIED 

REMARKS 



21 2026/0AVS/BHW/031 NABIN KUMAR MARNDI 

22 2026/0AVS/BHW/032 BHPINDRA BASKEY 

23 2026/0AVS/BHW/033 BEREL SIRKA 

24 2026/0AVS/BHW/035 INDRAMANI HANSDAH 

25 2026/0AVS/BHW/036 |IBAN KUMAR MANDAL 

26 2026/0AVS/BHW/037 AMAR KUMAR MOHANTA 

27 2026/0AVS/BHW/038 PANCHURAM TUDU 

28 2026/0AVS/BHW/040 HARIHARA HEMBRAM 

30 2026/0AVS/BHW/042 BIKAS KUMAR SHAW 

31 2026/0AvS/BHW/043 BIJAY KRUSHNA PATRA 

33 2026/0AVS/BHW/046 HARE KRUSHNA PATRA 

34 2026/0AVS/BHW/047 ARJUN BEHERA 

JOGENDRA NATH 
MARNDI 

35 2026/0AVS/BHW/048 |ADU MURMU 

|UDAYNATH BASKEY 

36 2026/0AVs/BHW/049 RAGHUNATH PATRA 

LT.PANDU SIRKA 

29 2026/0AVS/BHW/041 LAXMAN KUMAR BHUMIJA LTSAGAR BHUMIJA 

LT.MAJHA HANSDAH 

LTJURILAL MANDAL 

KSHETRA MOHAN 

MOHANTA 

DUKHIA TUDU 

LT MUCHIRAM 

HEMBRAM 

32 2026/0AVS/BHW/044 DEBENDRA NATH NANDA ARTTATRAN NANDA 

BIJAY KUMAR SHAW 

BANAMALI PATRA 

BANAMALI PATRA 

TRILOCHAN BEHERA 

BIKRAM MURMU 

LT.MADHU PATRA 

14.04.1989 MARRIED 

10.05.1994 MARRIED 

25.05.1976 MARRIED 

07.07.1976 MARRIED 

07.06.1994| UNMARRIED 

21.05.1976 MARRIED 

08.04.1986 MARRIED 

10.04.1981 MARRIED 

16.08.1990 MARRIED 

14.05.1992 NA 

30.03.1983| UNMARRIED 

10.05.1995 UNMARRIED 

26.06.1974 MARRIED 

03.05.1995 UNMARRIED 

03.04.1973 MARRIED 

27.02.1974 MARRIED 

BaPbasaA Principal 
Bijatal4-lla 

Bijatala 



SL.NO 

1 

3 

INDEX. NO. 

7 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE 

11 

2026/0AVS/BHW/001 SUSANTA KUMAR NAIK 

LIST OF INELIGIBLE CANDIDATES 

2026/0AVS/BHW/003 NARSING MURMU 

4 2026/0AVS/BHW/016 RAJENDRA PRASAD 

2026/0AVS/BHW/011 GANESWAR SETHI 

6 2026/0AVS/BHW/020 DEBABRATA MOHANTA 

2026/0AVS/BHW/017 PRASANTA KUMAR SOREN 

2026/0AVS/BHW/022 BIDU HANSDAH 

2026/0AVS/BHW/024 JAKTA BASKEY 

10 2026/0AVS/BHW/030 ABHIJIT SOREN 

2026/0AVS/BHW/028 PHURLAI HEMBRAM 

2026/0AVs/BHW/034 DEBABRATA BEHERA 

12 2026/0AVS/BHW/039 RAGHUNANDAN DEO 

13 2026/0AVS/BHW/045 SUSANTA KUMAR NAIK 

FATHER/ HUSBAND 
NAME 

joGESWAR NAIK 

KALICHARAN SETHI 

|LATE.BAJNATH MURMU 20.08.1988 

LT.SATYA NARAYAN 
PRASAD 

SALKU SOREN 

MUCHIRAM HEMBRAM 

DATE OF MARRITAL 

BIRTH STATUS 

LTJADUMANI SOREN 

03.10.1994 

SUDARSHAN MOHANTA 28.11.1996 

|SURENDRA NATH 

BEHERA 

BASANTI HANSDAH 03.01.2001 

NALIN KUMAR DEO 

RAM CHANDRA BASKEY 04.01.1989 

JOGESWAR NAIK 

19.07.1972 

05.10.1996 UNMARRIED 

15.01.2001 

UNMARRIED 

MARRIED 

20.05.1994 

MARRIED 

UNMARRIED 

MARRIED 

UNMARRIED 

08.07.1993 UNMARRIED 

MARRIED 

UNMARRIED ADVERTISEMENT Academic 
Qualification (No BA/B.Sc) 

09.02.1996 UNAMRRIED 

10.05.1996 MARRIED 

03.10.1994 UNMARRIED 

INELIGIBLE GROUND 

Academic Qualification 
(No BA/B.Sc) 

Bijatal 

Acadermic Qualification 
(No BA/B.Sc) 

UNDER AGE AS PER 
ADVERTISEMENT 

Academic Qualification 
(No BA/B.Sc) 

UNDER AGE AS PER 

UNDER AGE AS PER 
ADVERTISEMENT 

UNDER AGE AS PER 
ADVERTISEMENT 

Academic Qualification 
(No BA/B.Sc) 

Academic Qualification 
(No BA/B.SC) 

Academic Qualiication 
(No BA/B.Sc) 

UNDER AGE AS PER 
ADVERTISEMENT 

UNDER AGE AS PER 
ADVERTISEMENT 

APPLIED TWICE IN SAME 

POST 

Frinc1pal 
BAhella 

Bijatala 



SL.NO 

1 

3 

6 

ODISHA ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, LUHASILA, BIJATALA, MAYURBHANJ 

DOCUMENTS VARIFICATION FOR ENGAGEMENT OF CHOWKIDAR FOR BOYS HOSTEL 

INDEX. NO. 

2 2026/0AVS/BHC/002 SIDHANTA SOREN 

10 

2026/0AVS/BHC/001 

5 2026/0AVS/BHC/005 

NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE 

MUCHIRAM CHAPEYAR 

2026/0AVs/BHC/003 KANHU CHARN NAIK 

SUBADH CHANDRA 
MURMU 

7 2026/0AVS/BHC/007 SIPUN SI 

18 

2026/0AVS/BHC/006 BIBHU PRASAD MAJHI 

8 2026/0AVS/BHC/008 RAJKISHAN TUDU 

2026/0AVS/BHC/004 BHIMA CHARAN MURMU LAXMAN MURMU 

2026/0AVS/BHC/009 SUMAN PATRA 

2026/0AVS/BHC/010 PITHA MAJHI 

11 2026/0AVs/BHC/011 NARSING BESHRA 

12 2026/0AVS/BHC/012 SUNARAM SOREN 

13 2026/0AVs/BHC/013 KAMA MARANDI 

14 2026/0AVS/BHC/014 J0JHAR BESHRA 

15 2026/0AVS/BHC/016 FAGURAM HANSDAH 

LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES 

17 2026/0AVS/BHC/019 LALMOHAN HEMBRAM 

2026/0AVS/BHC/020 JOJHAR NAIK 

FATHER/ HUSBAND 

19 2026/0AVS/BHC/021 GHASIRAM NAIK 

NAME 

|LATE. RAMA CHANDRA 
CHAPEYAR 

LT.BASUDEV SOREN 

BABULAL NAIK 

RAMCHANDRA 

MURMU 

LANGO MAJHI 

TILOTTAMA SI 

SAMARA TUDU 

SANATAN PATRA 

MANGAL MAJHI 

BHAJAHARI BESHRA 

DUKHISHYAM SOREN 

16 2026/0AVS/BHC/017 DEEPAK KUMAR PATRA CHAMPAMANI PATRA 

BHAIRA MARANDI 

KISUN BESHRA 

GALURAM HANSDAH 

LTJETENDRA NATH 
MEMBRAM 

ENA NAIK 

CCHKÍDARCum- eegr) 

CHANDRAI NAIK 

DATE OF 

BIRTH 

04.04.1996 

29.01.2004 

17.01.2003 MARRIED 

MARRITAL 
STATUS 

MARRIED 

07.01.2000 MARRIED 

02.04.1999 UNMARRIED 

UNMARRIED 

14.04.2004 UNMARRIED 

25.04.2000 

15.03.2002 UNMARRIED 

05.04.1997 

12.06.2002 UNMARRIED 

10.02.2004 UNMARRIED 

MARRIED 

UNMARRIED 

11.12.2001 MARRIED 

10.11.1998 MARRIED 

02.07.1998 

11.12.2000 UNMARRIED 

11.06.1999 UNMARRIED 

24.05.1998 UNMARRIED 

01.01.2004 MARRIED 

25.03.2000 UNMARRIED 

MARRIED 

REMARKS 



20 

21 2026/0AVS/BHC/023 RADHA MURMU 

22 

24 

2026/0AVS/BHC/022 UPENDRA MARNDI 

23 2026/0AVS/BHC/025 BUDHURAM TUDU 

25 

26 

2026/0Avs/BHC/024 ANIL KUAMR GOIPAI 

2026/0AVS/BHC/027 RAMCHANDRA PATRA 

2026/0AVS/BHC/030 KASHIRAJ MURMU 

2026/0AVS/BHC/032 CHHAKU MAJHI 

BHUTAL MARNDI 

SANMUNA MURMU 

LADO GOIPAI 

BHILU TUDU 

RATNAKAR PATRA 

15.5.1996 

|LT.HARI MAJHI 

MARRIED 

11.07.2002 MARRIED 

27.10.2000 UNMARRIED 

05.03.1997 UNMARRIED 

04.04.2002 UNMARRIED 

KALI CHARAN MURMU 14.03.2001 UNMARRIED 

01.02.2001 MARRIED 

pincipal 
YAsheella 

Bijatala, Mt 



SL.NO 

1 

INDEX. NO. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER/ HUSBAND NAME 

LIST OF INELIGIBLE CANDIDATES 

2026/0AVS/BHC/015 RANJAN KUMAR DHAL. 

2026/0AVs/BHC/018 PHURLAI HEMBRAM 

2026/0AVs/BHC/026 DURGA MARNDI 

2026/0AVS/BHC/028 RAM CHANDRA MURMU 

2026/0AVS/BHC/029 BISWAKASHI NATH KISKU 

2026/0AVS/BHC/031 DOLLY TUDU 

PRATAP CHANDRA DHAL 

MUCHIRAM HEMBRAM 

CHUNU MARNDI 

GHASIRAM MURMU 

BRAJA KISHOR KISKU 

MOHAN TUDU 

DATE OF 

BIRTH 

05.09.1993 

08.07.1993 

MARRITAL 

17.05.1991 

STATUS 

UNMARRIE 

D 

UNMARRIE 
D 

26.07.1992 MARRIED 

MARRIED 

24.05.1993 MARRIED 

16.07.1987 MARRIED 

INELIGIBLE 
GROUND 

OVER AGE AS PER 
ADVERTISEMENT 

OVER AGE AS PER 
ADVERTISEMENT 

OVER AGE AS PER 
ADVERTISEMENT 

OVER AGE AS PER 

ADVERTISEMENT 

OVER AGE AS PER 
ADVERTISEMENT 

FEMALE 

nohargAPrincipal 
BijatAaatttglla 

Bljatala 



SL. 

NO 

1 

2 

4 

6 

7 

SL. 

NO 

1 

2 

ODISHA ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, LUHASILA, BIJATALA, MAYURBHANJ 

DOCUMENTS VARIFICATION FOR ENGAGEMENT OF HEAD COOK FOR BOYS HOSTEL 

INDEX. NO. 

2026/0AVS/BHHC/00 PURNA CHANDRA 

3 

2026/0AVS/BHHC/00 SANJEEB KUMAR 

4 

2026/0AVS/BHHC/00 SAMANTA KUMAR 

5 

6 

2026/0AVS/BHHC/00 HALU PRASAD 

2026/0AVS/BHHC/00 
7 

2026/0AVS/BHHC/00 

NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE 

9 

2026/0AVS/BHHC/00GOBINDA CHANDRA 

INDEX. NO. 

PATRA 

2 

PATRA 

2026/0AVs/BHHC/00 
8 

PATRA 

MAJHI 

MUNDA 

RAJENDRA MAJHI 

2026/0AVS/BHHC/00 SUNIL KUMAR 

|ARJUN MARNDI 

NAME OF THE 

CANDIDATE 

LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES 

MURMU 

BUDHURAM TUDU 

FATHER/ HUSBAND 
NAME 

SURU PATRA 

BINOD PATRA 

|JAGANNATH PATRA 

|TANTARAM MAJHI 

GULTHU MUNDA 

BANMALI MAJHI 

BHAGLA MARNDI 

FATHER/ HUSBAND 
NAME 

SINGRAI MURMU 

DATE OF MARRITAL 
BIRTH STATUS 

BHILU TUDU 

02.11.1986 

13.07.1988 

LIST OF INELIGIBLE CANDIDATES 

UNMARRIE 

12.06.1988 

D 

03.06.1992 MARRIED 

UNMARRIE 

03.07.1994 MARRIED 

D 

04.04.1987 MARRIED 

05.03.1997 

05.04.1988 MARRIED 

UNMARRIE 

D 

DATE OF MARRITAL 
BIRTH STATUS 

05.02.1982 MARRIED 

D 

REMARKS 

IN ELIGIBLE 

GROUNDS 

UNMARRIE UNDER AGE AS PER 
ADVERTISEMENT 

Bijatala, lavgila 

OVER AGE AS PER 

ADVERTISEMENT 

Principai 



SL. 

NO 

4 

ODISHA ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, LUHASILA, BIJATALA, MAYURBHANJ 

1 2026/0AVS/BHAC/001 DURGA MURMU 

3 2026/0AVS/BHAC/006 

SL. 

NO 

DOCUMENTS VARIFICATION FOR ENGAGEMENT OF ASSISTANT COOK FOR BOYS HOSTEL 

INDEX. NO. 

SL. 
NO 

1 

2026/0AVS/BHAC/003 DAKTAR SARDAR 

2026/0AVS/BHAC/007 

1 2026/0AVS/BHAC/002 

6 2026/0AVS/BHAC/O09 BUDHURAM TUDU 

7 2026/0AVS/BHAC/010 NAIKA HEMBRAM 

INDEX. NO. 

3 2026/0AVS/BHAC/005 

NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE 

2026/0AVS/BHAC/008 BIDYADHAR HO 

RAGHUNANDAN 

PATRA 

INDEX. NO. 

DEEPAK KUMAR 

PATRA 

NA 

2 2026/0AvS/BHAC/004 MEGHRAI MURMU 

LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES 

|AJAY KRUSHNA 
PATRA 

NAME OF THE 

CANDIDATE 

RAM CHANDRA 
HEMBRAM 

NAME OF THE 

CANDIDATE 

BIRENDRA NATH 

HEMBRAM 

FATHER/ HUSBAND 
NAME 

LT.MEGHRAI MURMU 

LATE.SUKRA SARDAR 

GANESWAR PATRA 

CHAMPAMANI PATRA 

LATE.MAHESWAR HO 

BHILU TUDU 

FATHER/ HUSBAND 
NAME 

LIST OF INELIGIBLE CANDIDATES 

NAKA MURMU 

DATE OF 

BIRTH 

LT.KANHU HEMBRAM 

10.08.2000 MARRIED 

SHANKAR HEMBRAM 25.04.1998 MARRIED 

NAME 

17.05.2004 MARRIED 

BIJAY HEMBRAM 

24.04.1998 MARRIED 

MARRITAL 
STATUS 

24.05.1998 UNMARRIED 

25.05.1999 UNMARRIED 

05.03.1997 UNMARRIED 

LT.MAHENDRA PATRA 15.08.1991 UNMARRIED 

DATE OF 

BIRTH 

OTHER INELIGIBLE CANDIDATES 

FATHER/ HUSBAND 

MARRITAL 
STATUS 

01.06.1984 MARRIED 

06.05.1993 UNMARRIED 

DATE OF 

BIRTH 

MARRITAL 

STATUS 

18.03.2000| UNMARRIED 

REMARKS 

INELIGIBLE 

GOUNDS 

OVER AGE AS PER 

ADVERTISEMENT 

oVER AGE AS PER 
ADVERTISEMENT 

oVER AGE AS PER 

ADVERTISEMENT 

REMARKS 

POST NOT 

MENTIONED 

Principal 
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